

IN THE 2nd COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE
Special ST - 08(04) 21
Special Case No.273/18
CNR - WBSP01-016131-2018

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

09
13.12.2022

Accused Dulal Chandra Dutta on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-4.

Learned Special P.P-in-charge is present with one witness.

Learned Defence Counsel is also present.

Witness namely Fulki Nag is examined in chief in full as PW-2. The documents and signature are marked as **Ext.1 (whole document), Ext.P-4, Ext.P-4(1), Ext.P-4(2), Ext.P-4**. She is also cross examined by Defence in full and then discharged. Four photographs are marked as **D-4** collectively by Defence.

At this stage a petition has been filed on behalf of accused person praying for temporary permission for visiting the mother-in-law of accused /petitioner.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition as well as materials on record.

Prayer of the accused is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the accused is permitted to enter into jurisdiction of Haridevpur P.S to see his mother in law after intimating the local P.S and after seeing his mother-in-law he will leave the jurisdiction of the said P.S after intimating the local P.S.

Fixing 17.03.2023 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW-2 & 3

18.03.2023 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW-5 and 6.

I.O is directed to produce the witnesses on the dates fixed positively.

D/C by me
Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
A.S.J 2nd Court, Alipore
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Addl. Session Judge
2nd Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs